            TP5.0SMDJ Series
P. 1
Working Voltage: 10 to 58 V
Peak Pulse Power: 5000 W
●
●
●
●

J
(p
F)
Reverse  Breakdown Voltage,VBR  (V)
Uni-directional @VRWM
TJ=25 °C
f=1.0MHz
Bi-directional
@zero bias
Uni-directional
@zero bias
Bi-directional @VRWM
            TP5.0SMDJ Series
P. 3
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
TP5.0SMDJ10A TP5.0SMDJ10CA 5SAE 5DAE 11.10 12.30 1 5 10.0 294.12 17.0
TP5.0SMDJ11A TP5.0SMDJ11CA 5SAF 5DAF 12.20 13.50 1 2 11.0 275.0 18.2
TP5.0SMDJ12A TP5.0SMDJ12CA 5SAG 5DAG 13.30 14.70 1 2 12.0 252.0 19.9
TP5.0SMDJ13A TP5.0SMDJ13CA 5SAK 5DAK 14.40 15.90 1 2 13.0 233.0 21.5
TP5.0SMDJ14A TP5.0SMDJ14CA 5SAM 5DAM 15.60 17.20 1 2 14.0 216.0 23.2
TP5.0SMDJ15A TP5.0SMDJ15CA 5SAP 5DAP 16.70 18.50 1 2 15.0 205.0 24.4
TP5.0SMDJ16A TP5.0SMDJ16CA 5SAR 5DAR 17.80 19.70 1 2 16.0 193.0 26.0
TP5.0SMDJ17A TP5.0SMDJ17CA 5SAT 5DAT 18.90 20.90 1 2 17.0 181.0 27.6
TP5.0SMDJ18A TP5.0SMDJ18CA 5SAV 5DAV 20.00 22.10 1 2 18.0 172.0 29.2
TP5.0SMDJ19A TP5.0SMDJ19CA 5SAX 5DAX 21.10 23.30 1 2 19.0 162.4 30.8
TP5.0SMDJ20A TP5.0SMDJ20CA 5SAZ 5DAZ 22.20 24.50 1 2 20.0 155.0 32.4
TP5.0SMDJ22A TP5.0SMDJ22CA 5SBE 5DBE 24.40 26.90 1 2 22.0 141.0 35.5
TP5.0SMDJ24A TP5.0SMDJ24CA 5SBF 5DBF 26.70 29.50 1 2 24.0 129.0 38.9
TP5.0SMDJ26A TP5.0SMDJ26CA 5SBG 5DBG 28.90 31.90 1 2 26.0 119.0 42.1
TP5.0SMDJ28A TP5.0SMDJ28CA 5SBK 5DBK 31.10 34.40 1 2 28.0 110.0 45.4
TP5.0SMDJ30A TP5.0SMDJ30CA 5SBM 5DBM 33.30 36.80 1 2 30.0 103.0 48.4
TP5.0SMDJ33A TP5.0SMDJ33CA 5SBP 5DBP 36.70 40.60 1 2 33.0 93.9 53.3
TP5.0SMDJ36A TP5.0SMDJ36CA 5SBR 5DBR 40.00 44.20 1 2 36.0 86.1 58.1
TP5.0SMDJ40A TP5.0SMDJ40CA 5SBT 5DBT 44.40 49.10 1 2 40.0 77.6 64.5
TP5.0SMDJ43A TP5.0SMDJ43CA 5SBV 5DBV 47.80 52.80 1 2 43.0 72.1 69.4
TP5.0SMDJ45A TP5.0SMDJ45CA 5SBX 5DBX 50.00 55.30 1 2 45.0 68.8 72.7
TP5.0SMDJ48A TP5.0SMDJ48CA 5SBZ 5DBZ 53.30 58.90 1 2 48.0 64.7 77.4
TP5.0SMDJ51A TP5.0SMDJ51CA 5SCE 5DCE 56.70 62.70 1 2 51.0 60.7 82.4
TP5.0SMDJ54A TP5.0SMDJ54CA 5SCF 5DCF 60.00 66.30 1 2 54.0 57.5 87.1
TP5.0SMDJ58A TP5.0SMDJ58CA 5SCG 5DCG 64.40 71.20 1 2 58.0 53.5 93.6
Note:
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
(Uni) Part Number (Bi)